History of Influenza immunization in 2013

Yes No No answer / P
n (%) n (%) don’t recall
N (%)
Uptake of (all participants, 171 (68%) 65 (26%) 17 (7%)
influenza N=253)
immunization
2013-14
Participant Age Age >45 157 (70%) 51 (23%) 15 (7%) 0.005*
characteristics
Age <45 14 (47%) 14 (47%) 2 (6%)
Ethnicity White 121 (68%) 49 (28%) 7 (4%) 0.256*
Non White | 48 (69%) 13 (19%) 9 (13%)
Gender Male 127 (65%) 56 (29%) 12 (6%) 0.011*
Female 34 (87%) 4 (10%) 1(3%)
Use of ART Yes 159 (70%) 53 (23%) 14 (6%) 0.01*
No 9 (43%) 10 (47%) 2 (10%)
Health beliefs | Fluis more severe | Agree 94 (72%) 30 (23%) 6 (5%)
in people with 0.423**
HIV
Disagree 22 (65%) 9 (26%) 3 (9%)
Unsure 47 (62%) 23 (30%) 6 (8%)
Flu immunization | Agree 33 (73%) 8 (18%) 4 (9%) 0.339%*
means | can’t
catch flu at all this
year
Disagree 69 (64%) 32 (30%) 6 (6%)
Unsure 45 (65%) 19 (28%) 5(7%)
Flu immunization | Agree 9 (39%) 11 (48%) 3 (13%) 0.021%**
will make me feel
terrible
Disagree 81 (74%) 26 (24%) 2 (2%)
Unsure 34 (60%) 16 (28%) 7 (12%)
Flu immunization | Agree 73 (83%) 12 (14%) 3(3%) 0.002**
will give me
protection against
flu next year
Disagree 33 (58%) 19 (33%) 5 (9%)
Unsure 38 (60%) 22 (35%) 3 (5%)




